Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
RF Tags Limited 05/26/2006								
Christopher Gordon G	Gervase Turner	r		05/26/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	ZIH Corp.							
Street Address:	3 Gorham Rd	1.						
Internal Address:	Top Floor							
City:	Hamilton HM	08						
State/Country:	BERMUDA							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 10527		10527	736					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:(704)444-1111Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:704 444 1000Email:kay.costanza@alston.comCorrespondent Name:Alston & Bird LLP								
Address Line 1: Bank of America Plaza								
Address Line 2:101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000Address Line 4:Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			047717/313214					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brian Ellsworth					
Total Attachments: 3 source=10527736 Assign#page1.tif source=10527736 Assign#page2.tif PATENT								

500122715

PATENT REEL: 017881 FRAME: 0490

PATENT REEL: 017881 FRAME: 0491

United States

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **RF TAGS LIMITED**, a company registered in England and Wales with registered office at Church Road, Weston On The Green, Bicester, Oxfordshire OX25 3QP, UK, and **CHRISTOPHER GORDON GERVASE TURNER** an individual with a principal residence at 53 Brill Road, Oakley, Bucks HP18 9QN, UK, hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors;

WITNESSETH: That,

1 4

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignors jointly own all right, title, and interest in and to the United States patent and/or patent applications identified on the attached Schedule and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and,

WHEREAS **ZIH CORP.**, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3 Gorham Rd., Top Floor, Hamilton HM 08, Bermuda, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of their rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be

OF MAN

PATENT REEL: 017881 FRAME: 0492 held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, they jointly possesses full title to the inventions and Patents thereon as earlier identified, and that each Assignor has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

$\begin{array}{c} \underline{\mathcal{L}}_{L}^{L} & \text{day of} & \underline{\mathcal{M}}_{L} & \underline{\mathcal{M}}$	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he Assignors have caused this assignment to	be executed this
By:	day of	, 2006.	
<u>L. P. Utrus</u> Print name of person signing. Its: <u>Diacuro</u> Witness: <u>R.V. MOORE</u> Witness print name under signature.) CHRISTOPHER GORDON GERVASE TURNER Witness: <u>R.V. MOORE</u>		RF TAGS LIMITED	
Print name of person signing. Its:		By:	_(SEAL)
Witness: K.V. MOORE (Witness print name under signature.) CHRISTOPHER GORDON GERVASE TURNER Witness: K.V. MOORE			
(Witness print name under signature.) CHRISTOPHER GORDON GERVASE TURNER Witness:	A	Its: Diacizon	_
Witness: R.V. MOORE	R.V. MO	ORE	
R.V. MOORE		CHRISTOPHER GORDON GERVASE	FURNER
	Witness: (Witness print name under signature.	loore)	_

Page 2 of US Assignment

PATENT REEL: 017881 FRAME: 0493

File No	Ctry	Short Title	Publication No.	Application No.	Application Date
		(PCT Application No. PCT/GB03/03939) "Radio Frequency			
52238	US	Identification Tagging"	-	10/527736	14-Mar-05

Schedule A to U.S. Assignment

A

PATENT REEL: 017881 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 07/06/2006

• • •

æ